## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	76LJ 166842-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	FERGUSON FAMILY INVESTMENTS 4965 E SHORE RTE POLSON, MT 59860
	ANDERSON INVEST & DEVELOP 4965 E SHORE RTE POLSON, MT 59860
Priority Date:	MARCH 2, 1968
Enforceable Priori	ty Date: MARCH 2, 1968
Type of Historical Right:	FILED
Purpose (use):	COMMERCIAL
Maximum Flow Rate:	40.00 GPM
Maximum Volume:	25.50 AC-FT
Source Name:	GROUNDWATER
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER
Point of Diversion and M	eans of Diversion:
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyW2W2SWSE222N20WLAKE
Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Well Depth: Static Water Level Casing Diameter:	
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use:	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyW2W2SWSE222N20WLAKE
Geocodes/Valid:	NO VALID GEOCODES

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION.

## **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 17952 RECEIVED 11/23/2004.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 33956 RECEIVED 03/14/2006.

FLOW RATE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE.

THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION COULD NOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM DATA SUBMITTED WITH THE CLAIM.

VOLUME MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE.